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Academic Calendar: Year 2023-2024 (As per the schedule of SRTMU, Nanded)

Sr.

Month

Particulars

Sunday
&
Holidays

No. of
Working
Days

No. Of
Teaching
Days

June
2023

Y VY

Admission process.
Maharana Pratap Jayanti (Chemistry)
International Yoga Day (Sports)

Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Jayanti (History)

4,11,18
25,29

25

00

July
2023

\4%

Meetings of the Heads of every department with colleagues,
workload distribution and its submission to the office.

To provide names of texts and reference books to library.

To dictate syllabus.

Vasantrao Naik Jayanti (Botany)

To Complete at least 15% syllabus of the semester

Lokmanya Tilak Jayanti (Pub.Admn.)

Welcome Fresher and Principal's Address to the students (IQAC)

2,9,16,
23,29,
30

25

25

Aug
2023

Y VY YVVY VVIVVYVYVVYY

VVYVVVYVYVYYY

Inauguration of NSS Programme.

Annabhau Sathe Jayanti (Marathi)

Alumni and Parent Meet and Meritorious Students' Felicitation
To Complete at least 40% Syllabus of the semester

Nana Patil Jayanti (sfer=rgT Ry @)

Inauguration of various subject associations and Student Council
(Cultural Department)

Commencement of Competitive Examination Classes
Independence Day (Sports)

Wall posters publications by Dept. of Marathi, Pol. Sci. &
Chemistry

Rabindranath Tagore Anniversary (English)

Kranti Din (History)

C.Ranganathan Jayanti (Library)

Mosquito Day (Zoology)

Chemistry Day (Chemistry)

Sports Day (Sports)

Har Ghar Tiranga (Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav)

To Conduct First Unit Test (All Classes)

Sadbhavna Divas (Cultural Dept.)

Review of academic quality and Ppt. lecture, Group Discussion
and Seminar

6,13,15
16,20,
27

25

25

Sept.
2023

Y V VY

Y

Hindi Din (Hindi), NSS Day (NSS), Teachers Day (NSS)
Umaji Naik Jayanti

SRTM University Nanded Foundation Day & Marathwada Mukti
Sangram Day (Sports)

3,10,
17,19
24,28

24

Wallposters publication by Departments: History, English,

24




VVVY

Commerce & Botany

'l‘o organize Collection trips, Departmental & Industrial visits
T'o Conduct Second Unit Test (All Classes)
Dindayal Jayanti-Economics)

To Complete at least 70% Syll

abus of the semester, Ppt.
Lectures, Group Discussion P

and Seminars

Oct.
2023

YVVVYVVYVY

I\«:lulmtlpa Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti (NSS)
Swami Ramanand Teerth Jayanti (NSS)

Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Jayanti (Library & English)
Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti (Cult. Dept.)

Indira Gandhi Punyatithi and g sarew fram (NSS)

Vallabhbhai Patel Jayanti & g e feaw (Commerce Dept.)
To Complete the Syllabus & collect the CA records

1,2,8,
15,22
24,29

24

24

First Term Total

123

98

Mid Term Vacation 01.11.2023 to 25.11.2023

Nov.
2023

VVVVVYY

*

X/
.0

Pandit Jawaharlala Nehru Jayanti (Pol. Sci.)
Kayda Diwas (Pub. Adm.) & National Education Day (Pol. Sci.)
Constitutional Day (Pol.Sci. & Pub.Admn.),

Indira Gandhi Jayanti & g warewar fRaw (NSS)

Birsa Munda Jayanti (Hindi)

To Organize Study Tours

SRTMUN Winter 2022 Exam. Regular and Backlog starts
from 21.11.2023

512,14
19,26,
27

24

Dec.
2023

V|V VV VVVY

National Consumer's Day (Commerce Dept.)
Sane Guruji Jayanti (Cultural Dept.)

Sant Jagnade Maharaj Jayanti (Marathi)
Panjabrao Deshmukh Jayanti (Economics)

Ppt. Lecture, Group Discussion and Seminar
Late Rajabhau Kadam Elocution Competition (Cultural Dept.)
To complete at least 20% syllabus of the of the Semester

3,10,17
24,25,
31

25

11

Jan.
2024

Y VV

Savitribai Phule Jayanti, Rashtrmata Jijau Jayanti and
Swami Vivekanand Jayanti ( (Women Empowerment Cell)
The Republic Day (Sports & Pol. Sci.)

Balasaheb Thakray Jayanti (Hindi)

Walposter publications by the following Departments:
Hindi, Economics, Pub. Adm. and Zoology

To Conduct Third Unit Test (All Classes)

Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti (Hindi)

To complete at least 50% syllabus of the of the Semester
Submission of the RAR to NAAC for the Second Cycle

7,14,21
28,

26

26

Feb.
2024

Y VY VYV VY|VVYYVYYVY

Marathi Bhasha Din (Marathi)

National Science Day (Botany)

Sant Gadgebaba Jayanti (NSS)

Sant Sevalal Maharaj Jayanti (English)
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (History)

4,11,18
25

25

25




Sant Rvidas Maharaj Jayanti (Commerce)

Ppt. lecture, Group Discussion and Seminar
To Conduct Fourth Unit Test (All Classes)
To arrange NSS Special Camp

Annual Gathering 2023-24

To Organize the Medicinal Plants Exhibition and Onlinc Botany
Quiz (Botany)

The collection of the Students Feedback by IQAC
To complete at least 80% syllabus of the of the Semester

L/
£

»V V V VYV
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To complete the total syllabus of the Semester & Discussion
about question paper and examination pattern

Economics Day (Economics) ,
International Women's Day (Women Empowerment Cell) 3,10,17 4 24
Yashwantrao Chavan Jayanti (YCMOU, Nashik Centre) :223’235]’

Farewell Function to TY Students (IQAC) ;
Shahid Din (Zoology)

Meeting with the Examination Dept. and Exam. Planning

Mar.

10\ 2024

Mahatma Phule Jayanti (History)

Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (Cultural Dept.)
Mahatma Basveshwar Jayanti (Marathi) 7,10,14
Sant Tukdoji Maharaj Jayanti (Marathi) 21,28
SRTMUN Summer 2024 Exam. - Regular and Backlog starts
from 08/04/2024

11 Apr.

25 06
2024

Mabharashtra Day: 01 May (Sports), 3.10.17 0
agreaTe 7 = R Raw (NSS) 2,4 2;5

Swatantryavir Sawarkar Jayanti (NSS) N 20,31 24
Punyshlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Jayanti (Vishakha Samiti) |

May
2024

12

YV VYl YVYVVYYVY YV VVVVYY

Second Term Total , 106 92

First & Second Term Total ‘ 229 190

Summer Vacation for Teaching Faculties: 02 May to 15 June 2024

Annual Planning Committee\‘x

Dr Jay-l;ha;'e V.K. D&atﬁw Q}W@_’Eﬁ&

RIBAL
Head, APC Committee Coordinator, IQAC 2
Late Ramesh Warpudkar (ACS)
-Lollege, Sonpeth Dist. Parbhani



