Late Ramesh Warpudkar Art's, Commerce & Science College, Sonpeth Tq. Sonpeth Dist. Parbhani

Sr.	Month	<i>demic Calendar: Year 2023-2024 (As per the schedule of SL</i> Particulars	Sunday & Holidays	No. of Working Days	No. Of Teaching Dáys
1	June 2023	 Admission process. Maharana Pratap Jayanti (Chemistry) International Yoga Day (Sports) Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Jayanti (History) 	4,11,18 25,29	25	00
2	July 2023	 Meetings of the Heads of every department with colleagues, workload distribution and its submission to the office. To provide names of texts and reference books to library. To dictate syllabus. Vasantrao Naik Jayanti (Botany) To Complete at least 15% syllabus of the semester Lokmanya Tilak Jayanti (Pub.Admn.) Welcome Fresher and Principal's Address to the students (IQAC) 	2,9,16, 23,29, 30	25	25
3	Aug 2023	 Inauguration of NSS Programme. Annabhau Sathe Jayanti (Marathi) Alumni and Parent Meet and Meritorious Students' Felicitation To Complete at least 40% Syllabus of the semester Nana Patil Jayanti (अंधश्रद्धा निर्मुलन समिती) Inauguration of various subject associations and Student Council (Cultural Department) Commencement of Competitive Examination Classes Independence Day (Sports) Wall posters publications by Dept. of Marathi, Pol. Sci. & Chemistry Rabindranath Tagore Anniversary (English) Kranti Din (History) C.Ranganathan Jayanti (Library) Mosquito Day (Zoology) Chemistry Day (Chemistry) Sports Day (Sports) Har Ghar Tiranga (Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav) To Conduct First Unit Test (All Classes) Sadbhavna Divas (Cultural Dept.) Review of academic quality and Ppt. lecture, Group Discussion and Seminar 	6,13,15 16,20, 27	25	25
4	Sept. 2023	 Hindi Din (Hindi), NSS Day (NSS), Teachers Day (NSS) Umaji Naik Jayanti SRTM University Nanded Foundation Day & Marathwada Mukti Sangram Day (Sports) Wallposters publication by Departments: History, English, 	3,10, 17,19 24, 28	24	24

		 Commerce & Botany To organize Collection trips, Departmental & Industrial visits To Conduct Second Unit Test (All Classes) Dindayal Jayanti-Economics) To Complete at least 70% Syllabus of the semester, Ppt. Lectures, Group Discussion and Seminars Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti (NSS) 			
5	Oct. 2023	 Swami Ramanand Teerth Jayanti (NSS) Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Jayanti (Library & English) Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti (Cult. Dept.) Indira Gandhi Punyatithi and राष्ट्रीय संकल्प दिवस (NSS) Vallabhbhai Patel Jayanti & राष्ट्रीय एकता दिवस (Commerce Dept.) To Complete the Syllabus & collect the CA records 	1,2,8, 15,22 24,29	24	24
		First Term Total		123	98
_		Mid Term Vacation 01.11.2023 to 25.11.2023		4. 101	
6	Nov. 2023	 Pandit Jawaharlala Nehru Jayanti (Pol. Sci.) Kayda Diwas (Pub. Adm.) & National Education Day (Pol. Sci.) Constitutional Day (Pol.Sci. & Pub.Admn.), Indira Gandhi Jayanti & राष्ट्रीय एकात्मता दिवस (NSS) Birsa Munda Jayanti (Hindi) To Organize Study Tours SRTMUN Winter 2022 Exam. Regular and Backlog starts from 21.11.2023 	5,12,14 19,26, 27	24	0
7	Dec. 2023	 National Consumer's Day (Commerce Dept.) Sane Guruji Jayanti (Cultural Dept.) Sant Jagnade Maharaj Jayanti (Marathi) Panjabrao Deshmukh Jayanti (Economics) Ppt. Lecture, Group Discussion and Seminar Late Rajabhau Kadam Elocution Competition (Cultural Dept.) To complete at least 20% syllabus of the of the Semester 	3,10,17 24,25, 31	25	11
8	Jan. 2024	 Savitribai Phule Jayanti, Rashtrmata Jijau Jayanti and Swami Vivekanand Jayanti ((Women Empowerment Cell) The Republic Day (Sports & Pol. Sci.) Balasaheb Thakray Jayanti (Hindi) Walposter publications by the following Departments: Hindi, Economics, Pub. Adm. and Zoology To Conduct Third Unit Test (All Classes) Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti (Hindi) 	7,14,21 28,	26	26
9	Feb. 2024	 Subniasii Chanteria Least 50% syllabus of the of the Semester Submission of the RAR to NAAC for the Second Cycle Marathi Bhasha Din (Marathi) National Science Day (Botany) Sant Gadgebaba Jayanti (NSS) Sant Sevalal Maharaj Jayanti (English) Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (History) 	4,11,18 25	25	25

Second Term Total First & Second Term Total		106 229	<u>92</u> 190
 Maharashtra Day: 01 May (Sports), दशदवाद व हिंसाचार विरोधी दिवस (NSS) Swatantryavir Sawarkar Jayanti (NSS) 	3,10,17 24,25, 29,31	24	0
SRTMUN Summer 2024 Exam Regular and Backlog starts	7,10,14 21,28	25	66
 To complete the total syllabus of the Semester & Discussion about question paper and examination pattern Economics Day (Economics) International Women's Day (Women Empowerment Cell) Yashwantrao Chavan Jayanti (YCMOU, Nashik Centre) Farewell Function to TY Students (IQAC) Shahid Din (Zoology) Meeting with the Examination Dept. and Exam. Planning 	3,10,17 24,25, 29, 31	24	24
 Sant Rvidas Maharaj Jayanti (Commerce) Ppt. lecture, Group Discussion and Seminar To Conduct Fourth Unit Test (All Classes) To arrange NSS Special Camp Annual Gathering 2023-24 To Organize the Medicinal Plants Exhibition and Online Botany Quiz (Botany) The collection of the Students Feedback by IQAC To complete at least 80% syllabus of the of the Semester 			
v	 > Ppt. lecture, Group Discussion and Seminar > To Conduct Fourth Unit Test (All Classes) > To arrange NSS Special Camp • Annual Gathering 2023-24 > To Organize the Medicinal Plants Exhibition and Online Botany Quiz (Botany) > The collection of the Students Feedback by IQAC > To complete at least 80% syllabus of the of the Semester > To complete the total syllabus of the Semester & Discussion about question paper and examination pattern > Economics Day (Economics) > International Women's Day (Women Empowerment Cell) > Yashwantrao Chavan Jayanti (YCMOU, Nashik Centre) > Farewell Function to TY Students (IQAC) > Shahid Din (Zoology) > Meeting with the Examination Dept. and Exam. Planning > Mahatma Phule Jayanti (History) > Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (Cultural Dept.) > Mahatma Basveshwar Jayanti (Marathi) > Sant Tukdoji Maharaj Jayanti (Marathi) > SRTMUN Summer 2024 Exam Regular and Backlog starts from 08/04/2024 > Maharashtra Day: 01 May (Sports), > qurgarat a fightart किरोकी किवस (NSS) > Punyshlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Jayanti (Vishakha Samiti) 	 Ppt. lecture, Group Discussion and Seminar To Conduct Fourth Unit Test (All Classes) To arrange NSS Special Camp Annual Gathering 2023-24 To Organize the Medicinal Plants Exhibition and Online Botany Quiz (Botany) The collection of the Students Feedback by IQAC To complete at least 80% syllabus of the of the Semester To complete the total syllabus of the Semester & Discussion about question paper and examination pattern Economics Day (Economics) International Women's Day (Women Empowerment Cell) Yashwantrao Chavan Jayanti (YCMOU, Nashik Centre) Farewell Function to TY Students (IQAC) Shahid Din (Zoology) Meeting with the Examination Dept. and Exam. Planning Mahatma Phule Jayanti (History) Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (Cultural Dept.) Mahatma Basveshwar Jayanti (Marathi) Sant Tukdoji Maharaj Jayanti (Marathi) SRTMUN Summer 2024 Exam Regular and Backlog starts from 08/04/2024 Maharashtra Day: 01 May (Sports), Swatantryavir Sawarkar Jayanti (NSS) Syatantryavir Sawarkar Jayanti (Vishakha Samiti) 	 > Ppt. lecture, Group Discussion and Seminar > To Conduct Fourth Unit Test (All Classes) > To arrange NSS Special Camp Annual Gathering 2023-24 > To Organize the Medicinal Plants Exhibition and Online Botany Quiz (Botany) > The collection of the Students Feedback by IQAC > To complete at least 80% syllabus of the of the Semester > To complete the total syllabus of the Semester & Discussion about question paper and examination pattern > Economics Day (Economics) > International Women's Day (Women Empowerment Cell) > Yashwantrao Chavan Jayanti (YCMOU, Nashik Centre) > Farewell Function to TY Students (IQAC) > Shahid Din (Zoology) > Meeting with the Examination Dept. and Exam. Planning > Mahatma Phule Jayanti (Marathi) > SRTMUN Summer 2024 Exam Regular and Backlog starts from 08/04/2024 > Mahatantra Day: 01 May (Sports), > Wastantryavir Sawarkar Jayanti (NSS) > Punyshlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Jayanti (Vishakha Samiti)

Summer Vacation for Teaching Faculties: 02 May to 15 June 2024

9 Dr. Jaybhaye V.K. Head, APC Committee

Annual Planning Committee (UI) JUL Dr. Ratil M.B Coordinator, IQAC

Principal PRINCIPAL

3

Late Ramesh Warpudkar (ACS) "College, Sonpeth Dist. Parbhani